

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: WEJ6

Waffle Iron / Corn Dog Maker - Shape: Waffle on a stick



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker. This innovative appliance allows you to create delicious waffle-shaped corn dogs quickly and easily. Ideal for family gatherings, parties, or just a fun snack at home, this appliance combines convenience with fun.

2. Safety Information

When operating the Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker, please observe the following safety precautions:

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that the appliance is plugged into an appropriate socket. Do not use with an extension cord.
- **Hot Surfaces:** The plates and handles will become very hot during use. Always use oven mitts or gloves to avoid burns.
- **Children:** Keep the appliance out of reach of children. Do not leave the appliance unattended during use.
- **Water and Moisture:** Do not use the appliance near water or in wet environments to prevent electric shock.
- **Damage:** Do not operate the appliance if it appears damaged or malfunctioning. Contact customer service for assistance.
- **Food Safety:** Ensure that the food being used is fresh and suitable for preparation in this appliance.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

Product Specifications:

- **Material:** Non-stick, heat-resistant plates
- **Heating Element:** Integrated electric heating
- **Power:** 800 watts
- **Dimensions:** 27 x 12 x 10 cm
- **Weight:** 1.5 kg
- **Cooking Time:** 3-5 minutes
- **Color:** Black with stainless steel accents

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the appliance from the box. Ensure all components are included: Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker and the instruction manual.
2. **Placement:** Place the appliance on a flat, stable surface away from the edge of the counter. Ensure adequate ventilation around the appliance.
3. **Plugging In:** Insert the power cord into a compatible electrical outlet. Make sure your hands are dry while plugging in the unit.
4. **Preheating:** Allow the appliance to preheat for approximately 5 minutes before use, indicated by the heating light.

5. Operation

1. **Prepare the Batter:** Prepare your corn dog batter according to your preferred recipe.
2. **Load the Maker:** Insert the skewered hot dog into the specified slots on the waffle iron.
3. **Add Batter:** Pour the batter over the hot dog ensuring it is evenly coated.
4. **Close the Lid:** Gently close the lid and lock it in place if applicable.
5. **Cooking:** Cook for 3-5 minutes or until golden brown. The timer may not be included; adjust based on your preference.
6. **Serve:** Carefully remove the corn dog using tongs and let it cool slightly before serving.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Before Cleaning:** Ensure the unit is unplugged and cooled down.
- **Wipe Surfaces:** Use a damp cloth to wipe the outer surfaces and the non-stick plates.
- **Remove Residue:** For stubborn residues, use a soft sponge. Do not use abrasive cleaners or metal utensils.
- **Store Properly:** Ensure the appliance is dry before storing it in a cool, dry place.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Issue: Waffle Maker Does Not Heat Up**
 - Check if the appliance is plugged in and the outlet is functional.
- **Issue: Batter Sticks to the Plates**
 - Ensure that the plates are adequately greased before cooking.
- **Issue: Uneven Cooking**
 - Allow the appliance to preheat fully before adding food and avoid overloading.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker, please adhere to local regulations regarding electrical appliances. Consider recycling where possible. Remove all non-metal parts before disposal to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to our customer service team:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker! Enjoy your delicious creations.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Waffeleisen und Corn Dog Maker

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Waffeleisens und Corn Dog Makers. Dieses Gerät ist speziell dafür konzipiert, leckere Waffeln und Corn Dogs zuzubereiten und Ihnen ein einzigartiges Kocherlebnis zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Verwendung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen, hitzebeständigen Fläche verwendet wird.
- Berühren Sie niemals die heißen Oberflächen des Geräts während des Betriebs.
- Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten fern und verwenden Sie es nicht in feuchten Umgebungen.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt, während es in Betrieb ist.
- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich vom Hersteller empfohlene Zubehörteile und Zutaten.
- Trennen Sie das Gerät von der Stromquelle, wenn es nicht verwendet wird.
- Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, darf das Gerät nicht benutzt werden. Wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.
- Kinder sind von der Benutzung des Geräts fernzuhalten, es sei denn, sie werden beaufsichtigt.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Waffeleisen und Corn Dog Maker
- Modell: WEJ6
- Spannung: 220-240 V
- Leistung: 1200 W
- Abmessungen: 25 cm x 30 cm x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg
- Material: Aluminium mit Antihafbeschichtung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und entnehmen Sie das Gerät vorsichtig.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind und keine Beschädigungen aufweisen.
- Platzieren Sie das Gerät auf einer stabilen, hitzebeständigen Arbeitsfläche.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch 10 Minuten lang vorheizen, damit die Antihafbeschichtung aktiviert wird.

5. Betrieb

- Bereiten Sie den Teig für Ihre Waffeln oder Corn Dogs vor.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät ein und warten Sie, bis die Kontrollleuchte anzeigt, dass es betriebsbereit ist.
- Tragen Sie eine dünne Schicht Öl oder Butter auf die Antihafffläche auf.
- Gießen Sie den Teig gleichmäßig in die Formen und schließen Sie den Deckel.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät für die empfohlene Zeit kochen (ca. 5-7 Minuten).
- Überprüfen Sie die Waffeln oder Corn Dogs regelmäßig, um sicherzustellen, dass sie gleichmäßig garen.
- Nach dem Kochen das Gerät vom Stromnetz trennen und die fertigen Produkte vorsichtig entnehmen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Lassen Sie das Gerät vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie es reinigen.
- Wischen Sie die Außenflächen mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme.
- Die Antihaffflächen können mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch gereinigt werden.
- Führen Sie regelmäßig eine gründliche Reinigung durch, um eine optimale Funktion zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Gerät heizt nicht auf: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät richtig an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
- Unzureichendes Kochen: Möglicherweise ist das Gerät nicht lange genug in Betrieb. Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur und die Kochzeit.
- Teig haftet an der Oberfläche: Verwenden Sie eine ausreichende Menge Öl oder Butter, um ein Ankleben zu verhindern.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott.
- Entfernen Sie vor der Entsorgung alle Batterien und anderen leicht entfernbaren Teile.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät nicht mehr genutzt werden kann, um Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual: Waffle Iron - Corn Dog Maker (Shape Waffle on a Stick)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Waffle Iron - Corn Dog Maker. Dit apparaat is ontworpen om heerlijke wafels in de vorm van een corn dog te maken. Het is perfect voor feestjes, lunches en snacks.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig voordat u het apparaat gebruikt.
- Dit apparaat is alleen bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik.
- Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan water of andere vloeistoffen.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet met een beschadigd snoer of stekker.
- Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Voorkom contact met warme oppervlakken en gebruik altijd hittebestendige handschoenen.
- Zet het apparaat altijd op een vlak, hittebestendig oppervlak.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Model: WEJ6
- Vermogen: 1200 W
- Voltage: 220-240 V
- Afmetingen: 25 x 20 x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal met anti-aanbaklaag
- Kleur: Zwart met rood

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal het apparaat uit de verpakking en verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen.
2. Plaats het apparaat op een vlak en stabiel oppervlak, bij voorkeur in de nabijheid van een stopcontact.
3. Controleer of het snoer niet beschadigd is en steek de stekker in het stopcontact.
4. Voor een optimale werking, laat het apparaat voorverwarmen gedurende 5 minuten voordat u het gebruikt.
5. Zorg ervoor dat er geen vreemde voorwerpen in het apparaat zijn tijdens het gebruik.

5. Bediening

1. Bereid uw deeg of beslag voor volgens uw favoriete recept.
2. Druppel een beetje olie op de platen om te voorkomen dat de wafels plakken.
3. Giet het beslag gelijkmatig op de onderste plaat.
4. Sluit het deksel en laat de wafels koken totdat het indicatielampje aangeeft dat ze klaar zijn. Dit duurt ongeveer 5-7 minuten.
5. Open het deksel voorzichtig en verwijder de wafels met een houten of kunststof spatula.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Schakel het apparaat uit en trek de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u begint met schoonmaken.
- Laat het apparaat volledig afkoelen.
- Reinig de buitenkant met een vochtige doek.
- Maak de platen schoon met een zachte spons of doek, gebruik indien nodig een beetje afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende materialen die de anti-aanbaklaag kunnen beschadigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Het apparaat verwarmt niet.
Oplossing: Controleer of de stekker goed in het stopcontact zit en of het stopcontact werkt.
- Probleem: Het deeg plakt aan de platen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat u voldoende olie of bakspray hebt gebruikt vóór het gieten van het beslag.
- Probleem: De wafels zijn niet gelijkmatig gebakken.
Oplossing: Controleer of u een gelijkmatige hoeveelheid beslag hebt gebruikt en het deksel goed sluit.

8. Afvalverwerking

Hanteer het apparaat en de verpakking volgens lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking. Recycle waar mogelijk. Het apparaat mag niet bij het huisvuil worden gegooid.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor het kiezen van de Waffle Iron - Corn Dog Maker. Geniet van uw heerlijke creaties!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker

1. Información General

El Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker es un dispositivo innovador diseñado para la creación de gofres en forma de perrito caliente. Ideal para fiestas, eventos familiares y restaurantes, este aparato permite preparar deliciosos gofres en la facilidad de su hogar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso correcto: Solo utilice el aparato para el propósito previsto.
- Electricidad: Asegúrese de que el voltaje de su red eléctrica coincida con el indicado en el aparato.
- Calor: Las superficies del aparato se calentarán durante el uso. Evite el contacto directo con la piel.
- Supervisión: Nunca deje el aparato encendido sin supervisión.
- Almacenamiento: Desenchufe el aparato después de usarlo y déjelo enfriar antes de guardarlo.
- Niños: Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Materiales: Utilice solo utensilios y recipientes seguros para alimentos para evitar reacciones químicas con el aparato.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Potencia: 1000W
- Voltaje: 220-240V
- Frecuencia: 50Hz
- Dimensiones: 29.5 x 23.5 x 12 cm
- Peso: 1.7 kg
- Material: Aluminio antiadherente

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Coloque el Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker en una superficie plana y resistente al calor.
- Paso 2: Conecte el aparato a una toma de corriente adecuada.
- Paso 3: Encienda el aparato y espere a que la luz indicadora se apague, señalando que ha alcanzado la temperatura adecuada.
- Paso 4: Prepare la masa de gofre según su receta preferida.
- Paso 5: Vierta la mezcla de masa en la plancha caliente y cierre la tapa.

5. Operación

- Después de cerrar la tapa, deje cocinar durante aproximadamente 3-5 minutos o hasta que estén dorados.
- Abra la tapa con cuidado, utilizando utensilios adecuados para evitar daños a la máquina.
- Retire el producto terminado y repita el proceso según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Desconecte el aparato y déjelo enfriar antes de limpiarlo.
- Limpie las placas antiadherentes con un paño húmedo, nunca use estropajos abrasivos.
- No sumerja el aparato en agua.
- Asegúrese de que el aparato esté seco antes de guardarlo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El aparato no se calienta: Verifique la conexión a la corriente y el fusible.
- La masa se adhiere: Asegúrese de que las placas estén limpias y bien engrasadas.
- Los gofres no se doran uniformemente: Asegúrese de tener suficiente masa y ajuste el tiempo de cocción.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo en un punto de reciclaje apropiado.
- No tire el aparato en la basura común para ayudar a proteger el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, por favor contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : GGM Gastro Waffle Iron & Corn Dog Maker

1. Informations générales

Le GGM Gastro Waffle Iron & Corn Dog Maker est conçu pour préparer facilement de délicieuses gaufres en forme de bâton et des corn dogs. Idéal pour les chefs professionnels et les amateurs de cuisine, cet appareil polyvalent permet de réaliser des plats croustillants et savoureux avec simplicité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Ne pas immerger l'appareil dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides.
- Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.
- Utilisez uniquement sur des surfaces stables et résistantes à la chaleur.
- Assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint et débranché lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Évitez de toucher les surfaces brûlantes pendant le fonctionnement et après utilisation.
- Ne jamais utiliser d'ustensiles en métal pour éviter d'endommager le revêtement antiadhésif.
- En cas de surchauffe, débranchez immédiatement l'appareil et laissez-le refroidir.
- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Type de produit : Gaufrier et corn dog maker
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable, revêtement antiadhésif
- Puissance : 1000 W
- Dimensions : 28 x 29 x 12 cm
- Poids : 2,5 kg
- Couleur : Noir / Argenté

4. Installation et configuration

- Déballez soigneusement l'appareil et retirez tous les emballages.
- Placez le GGM Gastro Waffle Iron sur une surface plane et stable.
- Branchez l'appareil à une prise électrique adéquate.
- Assurez-vous que le cordon ne présente pas de risque de trébuchement ou d'immersion dans l'eau.
- Suivez les instructions d'utilisation pour préchauffer l'appareil avant de commencer à cuisiner.

5. Fonctionnement

- Allumez l'appareil et sélectionnez la température souhaitée.
- Préparez la pâte pour gaufres ou corn dogs et versez-la uniformément dans le moule.
- Fermez le couvercle et laissez cuire pendant le temps recommandé.
- Une fois cuit, ouvrez l'appareil avec précaution et retirez la gaufre ou le corn dog avec une spatule en silicone.

6. Nettoyage et maintenance

- Débranchez l'appareil et laissez-le refroidir complètement.
- Nettoyez les plaques avec un chiffon humide ou une éponge douce.
- N'utilisez pas d'ustensiles abrasifs ou de nettoyants agressifs pour éviter d'endommager le revêtement.
- Rangez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri de l'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : L'appareil ne chauffe pas.
Solution : Vérifiez que l'appareil est correctement branché et que la prise fonctionne.
- Problème : La gaufre colle aux plaques.
Solution : Assurez-vous que le revêtement est intact et utilisez un spray de cuisson avant d'ajouter la pâte.
- Problème : Temps de cuisson trop long.
Solution : Ajustez la température selon les recommandations fournies dans le manuel.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.
- Suivez les réglementations locales sur le recyclage des appareils électriques.
- Déposez l'appareil dans un centre de recyclage agréé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance :

E-mail : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker. Questo dispositivo è progettato per preparare gustosi waffle a forma di corndog in modo semplice e veloce. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un uso sicuro e appropriato.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Usare il prodotto solo per lo scopo per cui è progettato.
- Non immergere l'unità in acqua o in altri liquidi.
- Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia posizionato su una superficie stabile e resistente al calore.
- Non toccare le superfici calde durante il funzionamento. Utilizzare sempre le maniglie.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da combustibili e fonti di calore.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con un cavo o una spina danneggiati.
- Quando non in uso, scollegare sempre il dispositivo dalla presa di corrente.
- Non lasciare incustodito il prodotto durante l'uso.
- Questo dispositivo non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (inclusi bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte, o privi di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non siano supervise o siano state istruite in merito all'uso del dispositivo da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.
- Tenere questo dispositivo e il suo cavo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker
- Tensione: 220V
- Potenza: 800W
- Dimensioni: 23 x 23 x 11 cm
- Materiale: Alluminio antiaderente
- Colore: Nero
- Peso: 1.5 kg

4. Installazione e configurazione

1. Rimuovere il Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Posizionare l'unità su una superficie piana e resistente al calore.
3. Assicurarsi che la presa di corrente sia a portata di mano.
4. Collegare il prodotto alla presa di corrente.

5. Funzionamento

1. Riscaldare il Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker per circa 5 minuti.
2. Preparare la pastella secondo la ricetta desiderata.
3. Versare una quantità adeguata di pastella nelle cavità del dispositivo.
4. Inserire il bastoncino e chiudere bene il coperchio.
5. Cuocere per 5-7 minuti fino a quando non sono dorati.
6. Rimuovere con cura i waffle e gustare.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Scollegare il Waffle Iron Corn Dog Maker prima di pulirlo.
- Lasciar raffreddare completamente l'unità.
- Utilizzare un panno umido e sapone neutro per pulire le superfici esterne e interne.
- Non utilizzare materiali abrasivi che possono graffiare le superfici.
- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia completamente asciutta prima di riporla.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Il dispositivo non si accende: Controllare se è collegato correttamente e se la presa è funzionante.
- Il waffle non cuoce uniformemente: Verificare che il dispositivo sia completamente riscaldato prima dell'uso.
- Difficoltà nella rimozione del waffle: Assicurarsi di utilizzare un rivestimento antiaderente e di non sovraccaricare le cavità.

8. Smaltimento

Non smaltire il prodotto come rifiuto domestico. Rivolgersi alle autorità locali per informazioni dettagliate sullo smaltimento sicuro e responsabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania